Federal Tax Tables For RIT Allowance—Year 2 (Formerly Appendix C to Part 302-17)
Estimated Ranges Of Wage And Salary Income Corresponding To Federal 

Statutory Marginal Income Tax Rates By Filing Status In 2009
[The following table is to used to determine the Federal marginal tax rate for Year 2 for computation of the RIT allowance as prescribed in 301-17.8(e)(1).  This table is to be used for employees whose Year 1 occurred during calendar years 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007 or 2008.]
	Marginal Tax Rate
	Single 

Taxpayer
	Head of 

Household
	Married Filing Jointly/Qualifying Widows & Widowers
	Married

Filing Separately

	Percent
	Over
	But Not Over
	Over
	But Not Over
	Over
	But Not Over
	Over
	But Not Over

	10
	$   9,934
	$  18,870
	$19,233
	$  31,521
	$  28,785
	$ 45,052
	$  14,401
	$  22,584

	15
	$  18,870
	$  46,543
	$  31,521
	$  66,947
	$  45,052
	$ 98,338
	$  22,584
	$  48,627

	25
	$  46,543
	$100,710 
	$  66,947
	$148,053
	$  98,338
	$174,791
	$  48,627
	$ 87,459

	28
	$100,710
	$200,029
	$148,053
	$235,566
	$174,791
	$255,142
	$  87,459
	$132,439

	33
	$200,029
	$407,067
	$235,566
	$425,459
	$255,142
	$423,007
	$132,439
	$219,921

	35
	$407,067
	---
	$425,459
	---
	$423,007
	---
	$219,921
	---


